Long lasting, energy efficient, ULTRA LED MR16 lamps are now true
halogen equivalent lamps when comparing lumen output and center
beam candlepower. These MR16 lamps use just 9W, are available in 15°,
25° and 35° beam angles and are high quality replacements for halogen
50W MR16 lamps. These LED MR16 lamps are available in GU5.3 base
configurations and dimmable down to 10%. Lamps boast a 25,000 hours
life (L70) providing 12.5 times longer life than halogen MR16 lamps
thereby reducing maintenance costs. Lamps are available in 2700K and

RETRO074R8   3-18
4001425
Spot 15°
Narrow Flood 25°
and Flood 35°
Ordering Guide
LED 9 MR16 / DIM / 830 / NFL / 25
LED Lamps  Wattage Lamp Type:   Dimmable   CRI, CCT:  Beam Type:  Beam
and Retrofits  9 MR16     830: 80+ CRI,   SP = Spot  Angle:
      3000K  NFL = Narrow Flood  15°, 25°, 35°
        FL = Flood
Ordering Information
      Input Average  Typical
Item Ordering Wattage Base  Voltage Rated  Lumens CBCP Beam  ENERGY
Number Abbreviation (W) Type Replaces (V) Life (hrs.)1  CCT3   (lm)2  (cd) Angle CRI4  STAR®
48056 LED9MR16/DIM/827/SP15 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 2700K 700 7000 15° 80 Yes
78199 LED9MR16/DIM/827/NFL25 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 2700K 700 2600 25° 80 Yes
78200 LED9MR16/DIM/827/FL35 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 2700K 700 1500 35° 80 Yes
48057 LED9MR16/DIM/830/SP15 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 3000K 700 7000 15° 80 Yes
74044 LED9MR16/DIM/830/NFL25 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 3000K 700 2600 25° 83 Yes
74042 LED9MR16/DIM/830/FL35 9 GU5.3 50W MR16 12 25,000 3000K 700 1500 35° 83 Yes
SYLVANIA submits most lamps for ENERGY STAR testing. Early qualification for ENERGY STAR lamps begin at 25,000 hours (L70) regardless that the design of the lamp is manufactured for a greater life
expectancy. As the lamps pass ENERGY STAR qualifications, manufacturers are able to increase rated life as dictated by Energy Star guidelines becoming either provisionally qualified or fully qualified. Please visit
EnergyStar.gov for more information about testing requirements for ENERGY STAR qualified products.
1. Hours lifetime with 70% (L70) lumen maintenance     2. Thermally stable typical lumens (±10%)     3. Thermally stable typical CCT (±10%)     4. CRI – Color Rendering Index